

Response to DNR Data Request No. 3
Calvert Cliffs Case No. 9127
UniStar Nuclear Energy, LLC and UniStar Nuclear Operating Services, LLC
February 25, 2008

Question 3-5

Demography - What is the basis for the estimated 9% of the maximum peak construction workforce commuting to the project site from outside the two-county area on a daily basis, as described on Page 5-78?

RESPONSE

Of the current operational workforces at the Calvert Cliffs Units 1 and 2, 9% currently commute from outside of the 2-county region of influence (i.e., Calvert and St. Mary's counties) on a daily basis. Based upon this information and the proximity of the Washington D.C. area from which some of the construction workforce would likely be drawn, it was assumed that 9% of the maximum peak construction workforce would also commute on a daily basis.